7677-58 AN ORDINANCE GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL TO PHASE I OF THE CLARK-LINDSEY PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, the Preliminary Planned Unit Development Plan for the Clark-Lindsey Planned Unit Development was approved by the Urbana City Council on the 3rd day of March, 1976, and

WHEREAS, the Urbana Plan Commission, after public hearing, has recommended final approval of Phase I of the said Planned Unit Development,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that:

Section 1. Phase I of the Clark-Lindsey Planned Unit Development be and the same is hereby granted final approval as such Phase I appears in the official file of the Urbana Plan Commission Case No. 959.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and
"nays" being called of a majority of the Members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois,
at a regular meeting of said Council on the 6th day of
PASSED by the City Council this 67 day of December 1976.
Duan Phila
Duane Eckerty, City Clerk
APPROVED by the Mayor this J day of Decele, 1976
Mai Vale

Hiram Paley, Mayor